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Republic of the Philippines CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY

Department of Education RELEASED
REGION X | DAYE: APR 082022 .
DIVISION OF CAGAYAN DEORO CITY =&Yy — -

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

April 7, 2022
Memorandum
No. /23 s. 2022

FINALIZATION WORKSHOPS OF THE MULTI-FACTORED ASSESSMENT TOOL
(MFAT)

TO: DUQUE CAGUINDANGAN Plll — City Central School
This Division

1. You are hereby directed to attend the workshop on the Finalization of the Multi-
Factored Assessment Tool (MFAT) on April 18-22, 2022, at Cebu City.

2. Further, you are advised to register  through the link
https://tinyurl.com/Registrationfinmfat.

3. This Office promotes Equal Opportunity Principle (EOP). Thus, inclusive and fair
treatment shall be accorded to all participants regardless of disability, sexual
orientation, gender, age, religion, and ethnicity.

4. For guidance and compliance.

CHERRY MAE LIMBACO-REYES, PhD., CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintendent

LOREBI%@ C. CARRASCO, PhD

OIC, Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer In-Charge
Office of Schools Division Superintendent

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:
SPED/MFAT workshop

Address: Fr. William F. Masterson Avenue, Upper Balulang, Cagayan de Oro City

OF
Telephone: (08822) — 8550048
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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education
Office of the Undersecretary for Curriculum and Instruction
USnab
MEMORANDUM
DM-CI-2022- 0000
FOR : MINISTER OF BASIC, HIGHER AND TECHNICAL
EDUCATION, BARMM
SCHOOLS DIVISION RINTENDENTS
REGIONAL DIRE
FROM s DIOSD . SAN ANTONIO
Underse ary for Curriculum and Insgucﬁon
SUBJECT : FINALIZATION WORKSHOPS OF THE MULTI-FACTORED

ASSESSMENT TOOL (MFAT)

DATE : 18 MARCH 2022

1. The Bureau of Learning Delivery (BLD) through the Student Inclusion Division (SID)
will conduct a workshop on the Finalization of the Multi-Factored Assessment Tool
(MFAT). This activity aims to finalize the MFAT for improvement, appropriate
interventions, materials, and further program planning for learners with disability.

2. The activity, participants, and date of the workshops are as follows:

Activity Participant Date/Venue

Finalization Workshop on the | 48 school heads and supervisors | April 18-22,
Review of the Multi-Factored | implementing SPED Program 2022 |
Assessment Tool Cebu City

8 Part101pants to thls acﬁvity needs to register through the link
https a1 . Also, they are expected to bring MFAT
accomphshed form actual matenals (v1deo/ hardcopy) and preferably with laptop.
The venue will be announced and sent through email before the activity commences.

4. Attached is the list of participants for information and guidance.

5. For more details and/or queries, please contact Dr. Salvacion C. Olinares,
Supervising Education Program Spec1a.hst or Dr. Mitzi Grace G. Gavilanes, Senior
Education Program Specialist via email at | ] i

5. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS FOR THE WORKSHOP ON THE FINALIZATION OF MULTI-FACTORED ASSESSMENT TOOL

April 18-22, 2022

Name of Participants Region Division School Email Address
Arnel Sabuco I Tlocos Norte Florentino Camaquin Integrated School | sabuco001@deped.gov.ph
Mary Rose S. Madayag I La Union La Union Schools Division maryrose.madayag@deped.gov.ph
Marilyn A. Sisaldo 11 Quirino Cabarroguis Central School Integrated | marilyn.sisalbo001@deped.gov.ph
Danilo A. Rarama i Isabela Schools Division of Isabela danilo.rarama(@deped.gov.ph
Evelyn P. Solis 111 Nueva Ecija Schools Division of Nueva Ecija evelyn.solis004@deped.gov.ph
Ma. Lilybeth M, Bacolor 111 Zambales Schools Division of Zambales malilybeth.bacolor001@deped.gov.ph
Celenia A. Molinyawe CALABARZON | Laguna Cabuyao Central School SPED Center | celenia.malinyawe@deped.gov.ph
Roderica Camacho CALABARZON | Laguna Division of Laguna roderica.camacho@deped.gov.ph
Aloha B. Abes MIMAROPA Calapan City Adriatico Memorial School aloha.abes@deped.gov.ph
Jovita D. Paquibot MIMAROPA Occidental Mindoro | Schools Division of Occidental jovita.paquibot002@deped.gov.ph
Gloria C. Abadesa \% Legazpi City Rawis Elementary School gloria.abadeza001@deped.gov.ph
Rene A. Atibagos Vv Masbate Province | Masbate Province Division rene.atibagos@deped.gov.ph
Regina D. Sarmiento CAR Benguet Benguet Special Education Center regina.sarmiento@deped.gov.ph
Rose Kiser CAR Mountain Province | Schools Division of Mt. Province kiserose01@gmail.com
Marichu R Escalona NCR Valenzuela Gen . T De Leon Elementary marichu.escalona01@deped.gov.ph
Amcy M. Esteban NCR Manila Division of City Schools of Manila amcy.esteban001@deped.gov.ph
Nay T. Tomo VI Negros Occidental | Tabu Elementary School may.tomo001@deped.gov.ph
Anita S. Gubalane VI Antique Schools Division of Antique anita.gubalane@deped.gov.ph
Maria Cristina B. Casia VII Bohol Carmen 1 Central ES mariacristina.casia@deped.gov.ph
Maria Elena T. Paras VII Cebu Province Division of Cebu Province maelena.paras@deped.gov.ph
Leah M. Quibido VIII Leyte Ormoc City SPED Integrated School leah.quibido001@deped.gov.ph
Nancy M. Abarracoso VIII Samar Samar Division nancy.abarracoso@deped.gov.ph
Vivian Bernardita V. Elumba IX Zamboanga Sibugay | Malangas Central SPED Center vivianbernardita.elumba001@deped.g |
Arcelita B. Zamoras IX Zamboanga Del Schools Division of Zamboanga del arcelita.zamoras@deped.gov.ph
Dogue Caguindangan X Cagayan De Oro CDO City Central School duque.caguindangan@deped.gov.ph
Joanna Ruby L. Presente X Misamis Oriental Division of Misamis Oriental joannaruby.presente@deped.gov.ph
Evangeline F. Elioreg XI Davao Oriental Dugmanon Elementary School evangeline.elioreg@deped.gov.ph
Johnito O. Galan X1 Davao City Davao City Division johnito.galan001@deped.gov.ph
Donna Lee T. Napoles XII Sultan Kudarat Ala Central School donnalee.napoles@deped.gov.ph
Milrose Caseres XII South Cotabato Schools Division of South Cotabato Milrose.caseres@deped.gov.ph
Marilou D. Asotigue CARAGA Cabadbaran City Cabadbaran South Central Elementary | marilou.astigue@deped.gov.ph
Restituto Navarro CARAGA Butuan City Butuan City Division restituto.navarro001@deped.gov.ph
Nelia B. Eiman BARMM Maguindanao 1 Kauran Elementary School nelia.eiman@deped.gov.ph
Glyndale Aguillos BARMM Basilan Basilan Schools Division aguilosglyndale@gmail.com




